

**CITY OF COCONUT CREEK
HILLSBORO BOULEVARD MEDIAN ENHANCEMENTS
BID NO. 09-14-16-11**

TABULATION

Bid Request Number	09-14-16-11 Addendum 1	Organization	City of Coconut Creek, FL
Title	Hillsboro Boulevard Median Enhancements	Bid Creator	Linda Jeethan Purchasing Manager
Description	The City of Coconut Creek, Florida is seeking bids from qualified, experienced and licensed Contractors to install new landscaping to existing medians and re-configure the existing irrigation to accommodate new landscape. Also included is the installation of a new irrigation pump station. This project is partially grant funded by the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and per the requirements of the grant, the project shall be completed by a Contractor prequalified by FDOT for landscape work. The work shall be performed in full accordance with the plans, specifications, terms, and conditions contained in this Invitation for Bid (IFB).	Email	ljeethan@coconutcreek.net
Bid Type	IFB	Phone	1 (954) 956-1438
Issue Date	8/14/2016 07:01:00 AM (ET)	Fax	1 (954) 973-6754
Close Date	9/14/2016 11:00:00 AM (ET)		

Responding Suppliers

Name	City	State	Response Submitted	Lines Responded	Response Total
MBR Construction, Inc.	Fort Lauderdale	FL	9/14/2016 10:03:47 AM (ET)	39	\$ 277,430.82
VisualScape Inc.	Miami	FL	9/14/2016 08:32:05 AM (ET)	39	\$ 284,497.20
Arazoza Brothers Corp.	Miami	FL	9/14/2016 10:51:52 AM (ET)	39	\$ 380,842.00

Specification Responses

Line	Description	UOM	QTY	MBR Construction, Inc.		VisualScape Inc.		Arazoza Brothers Corp.	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 48,746.84	\$ 48,746.84	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 11,948.96	\$ 11,948.96	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Litter Removal and Disposal	AC	2.23	\$ 230.00	\$ 512.90	\$ 300.00	\$ 669.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 223.00
4	Mowing	AC	2.23	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,564.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,899.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 446.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	2.23	\$ 6,910.30	\$ 15,409.97	\$ 21,892.00	\$ 48,819.16	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 42,370.00
6	SOD - Stenotaphrum secundatum 'Floritam', St. Augustine Sod, Installed Size-Solid Sod	SF	694	\$ 0.37	\$ 256.78	\$ 1.40	\$ 971.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 347.00
7	Pay Item 580-1-1 / For procurement, delivery and installation of Small Plants Work	PKG	1	\$ 56,573.35	\$ 56,573.35	\$ 43,881.50	\$ 43,881.50	\$ 92,144.00	\$ 92,144.00
7.1	ARG, Arachisglabrata 'Ecoturf', Perennial Peanut, 3"	EA	3169	\$ 5.18		\$ 4.00		\$ 11.50	
7.2	CHI, Chrysobalanus, icaco 'Horizontals', Horizontal Cocoplum, 18"x18"	EA	447	\$ 16.96		\$ 17.00		\$ 27.00	
7.3	HAP, Hamelia patens, 'Dwarf', Dwarf Fire Bush, 18"x18"	EA	409	\$ 9.14		\$ 10.00		\$ 14.00	
7.4	JUH, Juniperus, horizontalis, 'Bar Harbor Juniper', 14"x14"	EA	945	\$ 17.25		\$ 12.00		\$ 18.00	
7.5	SIA, Sisyrinchium angustifolium, Blue-eyed Grass, 6"x6"	EA	1817	\$ 6.90		\$ 4.50		\$ 11.50	
8	Pay Item 580-1-2 / For procurement, delivery and installation of Large Plants Work	PKG	1	\$ 56,148.75	\$ 56,148.75	\$ 53,895.00	\$ 53,895.00	\$ 101,700.00	\$ 101,700.00
8.1	BS, Bismarckia nobilis 'Silver', Silver Bismarck Palm, 12' - 14' oah	EA	17	\$ 1,092.50		\$ 750.00		\$ 1,750.00	
8.2	PE, Ptychosperma elegans, Solitaire Palm, 16'-18' oah	EA	67	\$ 373.75		\$ 435.00		\$ 855.00	
8.3	QV, Quercus virginiana, Southern Live Oak, 18' ht, 7' sprd, 4" cal.	EA	10	\$ 1,253.50		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,466.50	
9	Landscape & Maintenance Work	AC	2.23	\$ 386.78	\$ 862.52	\$ 672.00	\$ 1,498.56	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,690.00
10	Pay Item 590-70 / For procurement, delivery and installation of any necessary Irrigation Work	PKG	1	\$ 59,186.25	\$ 59,186.25	\$ 52,550.00	\$ 52,550.00	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 57,300.00
10.1	ALLOWANCE	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00	

Specification Responses

Line	Description	UOM	QTY	MBR Construction, Inc.		VisualScape Inc.		Arazoza Brothers Corp.	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
10.2	Rain Bird ESP-24SITE-W, 24 Station Satellite Hybrid Controller with Steel Wall Mount Cabinet	EA	1	\$ 8,050.00		\$ 3,200.00		\$ 5,000.00	
10.3	Rain Bird RSD-CEX, Rain Sensing Device, conduit mount	EA	1	\$ 86.25		\$ 400.00		\$ 300.00	
10.4	Hoover Pump Station, Model: HCF-10PDV-230/3-D,E-24,W HP centrifugal pumping system with variable frequency drive, flow sensor, and discharge isolation valve. 120 GPM, 70 PSI	EA	1	\$ 31,050.00		\$ 28,950.00		\$ 32,000.00	
11	Ten Percent (10%) of previous Sub-totaled items	LS	1	\$ 25,220.00	\$ 25,220.00	\$ 25,863.38	\$ 25,863.38	\$ 34,622.00	\$ 34,622.00
TOTAL					\$ 277,430.82		\$ 284,497.20		\$ 380,842.00

Additional Pricing

Line	Description	UOM	QTY	MBR Construction, Inc.		VisualScape Inc.		Arazoza Brothers Corp.	
				Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
12	Additional Pricing								
12.1	Rain Bird RD-06-S-P30-F 15 Strip Series, ARC = LCS, PSI = 30, GPM = .49, RADUS = 4'X15'	EA	1	\$ 36.00		\$ 37.50		\$ 42.00	
12.2	Rain Bird RD-06-S-P30-F 15 Strip Series, ARC = RCS, PSI = 30, GPM = .49, RADUS = 4'X15'	EA	1	\$ 36.00		\$ 37.50		\$ 42.00	
12.3	Rain Bird RD-06-S-P30-F 15 Strip Series, ARC = SST, PSI = 30, GPM = 1.21, RADUS = 4'X30'	EA	1	\$ 36.00		\$ 37.50		\$ 42.00	
12.4	Rain Bird RD-06-S-P30-F 10 Series MPR, ARC = 180, PSI = 30, GPM = .79, RADUS = 10'	EA	1	\$ 40.80		\$ 37.50		\$ 42.00	
12.5	Rain Bird RD-06-S-P30-F 10 Series MPR, ARC = 90, PSI = 30, GPM = .39, RADUS = 10'	EA	1	\$ 40.80		\$ 37.50		\$ 42.00	
12.6	Rain Bird RD-06-S-P30-F 10 Series MPR, ARC = 180, PSI = 30, GPM = 1.85, RADUS = 15'	EA	1	\$ 40.80		\$ 37.50		\$ 42.00	
12.7	Rain Bird RD-06-S-P30-F 15 Series MPR, ARC = 90, PSI = 30, GPM = .92, RADUS = 15'	EA	1	\$ 40.80		\$ 37.50		\$ 42.00	
12.8	Rain Bird RD-12-S-P30-F 15 Strip Series, ARC = LCS, PSI = 30, GPM = .49, RADUS = 4'x15'	EA	1	\$ 38.40		\$ 37.50		\$ 58.00	
12.9	Rain Bird RD-12-S-P30-F 15 Strip Series, ARC = RCS, PSI = 30, GPM = .49, RADUS = 4'x15'	EA	1	\$ 38.40		\$ 37.50		\$ 58.00	
12.10	Rain Bird RD-12-S-P30-F 15 Strip Series, ARC = SST, PSI = 30, GPM = 1.21, RADUS = 4'x30'	EA	1	\$ 45.60		\$ 37.50		\$ 58.00	
12.11	Rain Bird RD-12-S-P30-F 10 Series MPR, ARC = 180, PSI = 30, GPM = .79, RADUS = 10'	EA	1	\$ 45.60		\$ 37.50		\$ 58.00	
12.12	Rain Bird RD-12-S-P30-F 10 Series MPR, ARC = 90, PSI = 30, GPM = .39, RADUS = 10'	EA	1	\$ 45.60		\$ 37.50		\$ 58.00	
12.13	Rain Bird RD-12-S-P30-F 15 Series MPR, ARC = 180, PSI = 30, GPM = 1.85, RADUS = 15'	EA	1	\$ 45.60		\$ 37.50		\$ 58.00	
12.14	Rain Bird RD-12-S-P30-F 15 Series MPR, ARC = 90, PSI = 30, GPM = .92, RADUS = 15'	EA	1	\$ 45.60		\$ 37.50		\$ 58.00	
12.15	Rain Bird PESB-PRS-D, 2" Remote Control Valve, Globe Configuration, Pressure Regulating Module, and Scrubber Technology, with Pantone Purple	EA	1	\$ 474.00		\$ 650.00		\$ 425.00	
12.16	Nibco T-113 Class 125 bronze gate shut off valve with wheel handle, with Pantone Purple HDPE Valve Box	EA	1	\$ 234.00		\$ 700.00		\$ 500.00	
12.17	Irrigation Lateral Line: PVC Schedule 40 Irrigation pipe	LF	1	\$ 1.50		\$ 2.15		\$ 2.50	

Additional Pricing

				MBR Construction, Inc.	VisualScape Inc.	Arazoza Brothers Corp.
Line	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit	Unit	Unit
12.18	Irrigation Mainline: PVC Schedule 40 Mainline	LF	1	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6.00
12.19	Pipe Sleeve: PVC Schedule 40. Extend sleeves 18 inches beyond edges of paving or construction	LF	1	\$ 8.10	\$ 7.75	\$ 10.00

Attributes

			MBR Construction, Inc.	VisualScape Inc.	Arazoza Brothers Corp.
Item No.	Attribute Name	Description	Response	Response	Response
1	Bid Bond Submission	I acknowledge and understand that my bid will not be considered unless a bid bond, certified check, cashier's check, or cash in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the bid payable to the City of Coconut Creek, Florida is submitted as a guarantee of good faith. The original bid bond/check must be received prior to the due date/time and must be received by the Office of the City Clerk, Government Center, City Hall, 4800 West Copans Road, Coconut Creek, FL 33063. The bid bond will be date and time stamped.	Yes	Yes	Yes
2	Instructions to Bidders	I acknowledge reading and understanding the Instructions to Bidders.	Yes	Yes	Yes
3	General Terms and Conditions	I acknowledge reading and understanding the General Terms and Conditions.	Yes	Yes	Yes
4	Special Conditions and Supplementary Conditions	I acknowledge reading and understanding the Special Conditions and Supplementary Conditions.	Yes	Yes	Yes
5	Required Forms	I acknowledge and understand that all forms shall be completed and notarized (if applicable) and submitted as a requirement of this IFB.	Yes	Yes	Yes
6	Exhibits "A to I"	I acknowledge reading and understanding the Exhibits "A" to "I".	Yes	Yes	Yes
7	Technical Specifications	I acknowledge reading and understanding the Technical Specifications.	Yes	Yes	Yes
8	Plans / Drawings Sheets	I acknowledge reading and understanding the Plans/Drawing Sheets for this project.	Yes	Yes	Yes
9	Insurance Requirements	I acknowledge reading and understanding the Insurance Requirements and shall upload with my response a copy of a current Certificate of Insurance as a requirement of this solicitation.	Yes	Yes	Yes
10	Performance and Payment Bonds	I acknowledge that a Performance Bond and a Payment Bond each in the amount of 100% of the Contract amount will be required with the signed contract upon award of this project.	Yes	Yes	Yes
11	Visa Credit Card - Preferred Method of Payment	The City of Coconut Creek has implemented a Visa Procurement Card (P-Card) Program through SunTrust Bank. The City's preference is to pay for goods/services with the P-Card. This program allows the City to expedite payment to our vendors. Some of the benefits of the P-Card Program to the vendor are: payment received within 72 hours of receipt and acceptance of goods, reduced paperwork, issue receipts instead of generating invoices, resulting in fewer invoice problems, deal directly with the cardholder (in most cases).	Yes	No	Yes

NOTE: BID TABULATIONS ARE UNOFFICIAL UNTIL APPROVED BY CITY COMMISSION.